

**Bid Notice Abstract** 

## Invitation to Bid (ITB)

PS

Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System

GE

Reference Number	10508880				
Procuring Entity	MUNICIPALITY OF MANGALDAN, F	PANGASINAN			
Title	ASPHALTING OF BARANGAY ROAD	O AT BRGY. LANAS, MANGALDAN	N, PANGASINAN		
Area of Delivery	Pangasinan				
Solicitation Number:	MMP-PB-2024-015	Status	Pending		
Trade Agreement:	Implementing Rules and Regulations				
Procurement Mode:	Public Bidding	Associated Components	1		
Classification:	Civil Works				
Category:	Construction Projects	Bid Supplements	0		
Approved Budget for the Contract:	PHP 2,000,000.00				
Delivery Period:	45 Day/s	Document Request List	0		
Client Agency:					
Contact Person:	JUAN R GARCIA, JR. BAC Chairman Rizal Avenue, Poblacion	Date Published Last Updated / Time	30/01/2024 29/01/2024 11:39 AM		
	Mangaldan				
	Pangasinan Philippines 2432 63-75-5295969 63-9-568760410 bac.mangaldan2022@gmail.com	Closing Date / Time	19/02/2024 08:00 AM		
Description			1		
The Municipal Governme intends to apply the lum (ABC) to payments und PANGASINAN with Iden	GAY ROAD AT BRGY. LANAS, MANG ent of Mangaldan, Pangasinan, thro np sum of Two Million Pesos (Php 2 er the contract for ASPHALTING OF tification Number: MMP-PB-2024-0 nt bid opening provided that each p	ough the Municipal Budget of M ,000,000.00) being the Approve BARANGAY ROAD AT BRGY. LA 15 Lump Bids received in exces	ed Budget for the Contract NAS, MANGALDAN, ss of the ABC shall be		
Completion of the Work	nment of Mangaldan, Pangasinan, r s is required (45) calendar days. B of an eligible bidder is contained in ).	idders should have completed a	contract similar to the		
	cted through open competitive bid revised Implementing Rules and F				
	ay obtain further information from at the address given below from 8				
2024 from given addres pursuant to the latest G	lding Documents may be acquired as and website/s below upon payme suidelines issued by the GPPB, in th as proof of payment for the fees in p	ent of the applicable fee for the ne amount of Php 5,000.00. The	Bidding Documents,		
	nment of Mangaldan, Pangasinan w Floor, Beside Engineering Office wl				
	red envelope and duly received by ed below, on or before 9:00 A.M.,				
7. All bids must be acco Clause 16.	mpanied by a bid security in any o	f the acceptable forms and in th	ne amount stated in ITB		
8. Bid opening shall be on 10:00 A.M., February 19, 2024 at the BAC Office, 1st Floor, Beside Engineering Office. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend the activity.					

10. The Municipal Government of Mangaldan, Pangasinan reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a

## printableBidNoticeAbstract

For downloading of Bidding Do JUAN R. GARCIA, JR. BAC Chairperson	ocuments: Philgeps.gov.ph	
For downloading of Bidding D	ocuments: Philgeps.gov.ph	
12. You may visit the following	g websites:	
Rizal Street ,Poblacion Mangaldan, Pangasinan Philippines 2432 Telephone: (075)540-2400		
RAYMUND J. GOTOC Head BAC-Secretariat		
11. For further information, pl	lease refer to:	
	menting Rules and Regulations (IRI	contract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 a R) of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any

**Date Created** 29/01/2024

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004-2024 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.

Help | Contact Us | Sitemap